

Councillor Paul W. Ainslie
City of Toronto Councillor
Ward 24 Scarborough-Guildwood

Chair, General Government and Licensing Committee Chair, Board of Management of the Toronto Zoo Chair, Federation of Ontario Public Libraries



Email: councillor_ainslie@toronto.ca
Website: www.paulainslie.com

1 Councillor Paul Ainslie Scarborough-Guildwood

Ward 24 Scarborough-Guildwood

@Ainslie ward24

October 27, 2021

To: Chair, Deputy Mayor Denzil Minnan-Wong and Striking Committee Members

Re: ST9.1 - Council Member Appointments to a Committee, Boards and a Corporation Canadian National Exhibition Association Municipal Section and Board of Directors.

Dear Striking Committee,

I am very pleased to put my name forward for re-appointment to serve on the Canadian National Exhibition Association Municipal Section and Board of Directors.

As a CNEA Board of Directors Member and serving on Municipal Section I represented the City of Toronto well and I would like to contribute to CNEA on behalf of the City of Toronto.

As a member of the CNEA one my roles, is in the planning and presentation of the annual Canadian National Exhibition, which is the oldest in Canada and very important to our culture and heritage. We the COVID-19 pandemic effecting the event in 2020 and 2021, my experience and leadership skills will be vital in restoring CNE to its pre-pandemic glory.

I will continue to fulfill my work with the Canadian National Exhibition Association and attendance at meetings.

I look forward to your support.

All my Best,

Paul Ainslie

City Councillor, Ward 24 Scarborough – Guildwood

Fax: 416-392-4006